
 

CVCC –  
Holmen R&G 
 Muzzleloader 

2019 Shoot Schedule 
 

@*CVCC, S1005 Knutson Lane, Coon Valley, 
WI.  

 
@**Holmen R&G, W7503 Cty Rd T, Holmen, 

WI.  

                  

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

** ALL SHOOTS OPEN TO THE PUBLIC ** 
 
SHOOT RULES: All shoots are standing offhand position with no telescopic sights or support aids 
including slings or shooting sticks, etc.  Target loads with lead balls or lead bullets only.  SAFETY is 
FOREMOST – Muzzles Up or Down Range at all times!  Range is open for practice prior to shoots.  
 
*Sat Jan. 5 :  Winter ML Pheasant Hunt 1:00 – 4:00 PM  (*Reservations Required) 
                                           At  Badgerland Pheasant Farm, Westby 
*Sat Jan. 26:  “Iron Man” Shoot (including Muzzleloader, rifle, pistol, shotgun and 

                              archery)  starting at 9 AM 
*Sat Feb. 16:  Cabin Fever Shoot – 9 AM - 5 shot bulls eye, including Muzzleloader, rifle, 
                                            pistol, shotgun and archery- Unlimited Number of Targets 
 
**Sat Apr 6:  Silhouette Muzzleloader Shoot – Holmen R & G -11:00 AM 
 
*Sat Apr 27:    Silhouette Muzzleloader Shoot -  1:00 PM 
 
**Sat May 4:  Traditional Muzzleloader Shoot – 11:00 AM 
 
**Fri May 17–> Sun May 19:    Spring CVCC Muzzleloaders Weekend –Sat. 1 PM Rifle Shoot 
       
*Sat June 29:  Twelfth Annual Coon Creek Rendezvous Rifle Shoot – 1:00 PM 
        Pistol Shoot – 7:00 PM 
           ( *Traditional Muzzleloaders/Patched Round Ball only)  
    
**Sat June 1:  Traditional Muzzleloader Shoot – Holmen R&G - 11:00 AM 
 
*Sat Jul. 20:   “Heat in Valley” Muzzleloader Trap/Silhouette Rifle Shoot – 1:00 PM 
   
Sat Aug. 17:    Sixtenth Annual “Smoke in the Valley” Shoot – 1:00PM 
 
** Sat Aug. 31:  Traditional Muzzleloader Shoot – Holmen R&G - 11:00 AM 
 
**Fri Sept 20 –> Sun Sept 22:  Fall CVCC Muzzleloaders Weekend – Sat. 1 PM Rifle Shoot 
       
*Sun Sept 22 -> 8-12 noon          Nineth Annual “Muzzleloader Pheasant Hunt”   
   At Badgerland Pheasant Farm, Westby.  (*Reservations Required.) 
 
** Sat Oct. 5:  Silhouette Shoot – Holmen R&G - 11:00 AM 


